



Issued to

Broadband Hosting B.V. (NL-ix)

Prinses Beatrixlaan 400, 2595 BK DEN HAAG

Noordbeek Certification B.V. certifies that the control objectives, processes, procedures and controls with regard to the management system of Broadband Hosting B.V. (NL-ix) for information security have been audited and have been found to be in accordance with their Statement of Applicability, version 2.0, date 3 February 2021, as well as with the requirements of the standard

ISO / IEC 27001:2017

Noordbeek Certification B.V. has issued this certificate to indicate that information security within Broadband Hosting B.V. (NL-ix) interconnecting network services have been assessed in view of the objectives of the Information Security Management System validation methods and were found to be compliant.

This certificate is subject to compliance conditions as laid out within the ISO/IEC 27001:2017 certification program. The certificate is valid for a three-year period from date of issue or revision, and is subject to an annual surveillance audit for the duration of this certificate.

Report No: NLXISO3-1 Original Registration Date: 23 June 2021 Certificate No: NBC008-3 Latest Revision Date: 23 June 2023 Expiry Date: 22 June 2024

For and on behalf of Noordbeek Certification B.V.

E. van Egmond BSc RE CISSP QSA 3DS-QSA CCSO PCIP CISA

Noordbeek Certification B.V. • Rijndijk 235 • 2394 CD Hazerswoude • The Netherlands